
372 Canada Gazette Part I February 21, 1998

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES MINISTÈRE DES RESSOURCES NATURELLES

CANADA-NEWFOUNDLAND OFFSHORE PETROLEUM
BOARD

OFFICE CANADA — TERRE-NEUVE DES
HYDROCARBURES EXTRACÔTIERS

Call for Bids No. NF97-1 Appel d’offres no NF97-1

The Canada-Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Board hereby
gives notice of the seven bids which have been selected in re-
sponse to Call for Bids No. NF97-1 in the Newfoundland off-
shore area. A summary of the terms and conditions applicable to
the call was published in the Canada Gazette, Part I, on June 28,
1997.

L’Office Canada — Terre-Neuve des hydrocarbures extracô-
tiers donne, par la présente, avis des soumissions retenues en
réponse à l’appel d’offres no NF97-1 à l’égard de sept parcelles
situées dans la zone extracôtière de Terre-Neuve. Un sommaire
des modalités pertinentes a été publié dans la Partie I de la
Gazette du Canada, le 28 juin 1997.

This notice is made pursuant to and subject to the Canada-
Newfoundland Atlantic Accord Implementation Act, S.C., 1987,
c. 3, and the Canada-Newfoundland Atlantic Accord Implemen-
tation Newfoundland Act, R.S.N., 1990, c. C-2.

Le présent avis est assujetti et publié conformément aux dis-
positions de la Loi de mise en œuvre de l’Accord atlantique
Canada — Terre-Neuve, L.C. (1987), ch. 3, et de la Canada-
Newfoundland Atlantic Accord Implementation Newfoundland
Act, R.S.N., 1990, ch. C-2.

Pursuant to Call for Bids No. NF97-1, bids were to be submit-
ted in a prescribed form and were to contain only the information
required on this form. In accordance with this requirement, the
following bids were selected:

Suivant les dispositions de l’appel d’offres no NF97-1, les
soumissions devaient être présentées sur un formulaire obligatoire
et ne contenir que l’information exigée. En conformité avec cette
exigence, les soumissions suivantes ont été retenues :

Parcel No. 1 Parcelle no 1

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares

Designated
Representative

Norsk Hydro Grand
Banks Inc.

Chevron Canada
Resources

Mobil Oil Canada
Petro-Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.

$13,138,000
$10,000
$2,000

25%

25%

25%
25%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation

Représentant désigné

Norsk Hydro Grand
Banks Inc.

Chevron Canada
Resources

Mobil Oil Canada
Petro-Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.

13 138 000 $

10 000 $
2 000 $

25 %

25 %

25 %
25 %

Parcel No. 2

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares

Designated
Representative

Chevron Canada
Resources

Petro-Canada
Mobil Oil Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.
Chevron Canada

Resources

$2,825,000
$10,000

$500
25%

25%
25%
25%

Parcelle no 2

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation

Représentant désigné

Chevron Canada
Resources

Petro-Canada
Mobil Oil Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.
Chevron Canada

Resources

2 825 000 $

10 000 $
500 $

25 %

25 %
25 %
25 %

Parcel No. 3 Parcelle no 3

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares
Petro-Canada
Mobil Oil Canada
Chevron Canada

Resources

$49,480,000
$10,000

$500
25%
25%
25%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation
Petro-Canada
Mobil Oil Canada

49 480 000 $

10 000 $
500 $

25 %
25 %



Le 21 février 1998 Gazette du Canada Partie I 373

Designated
Representative

Norsk Hydro Grand
Banks Inc.

Petro-Canada

25%

Représentant désigné

Chevron Canada
Resources

Norsk Hydro Grand
Banks Inc.

Petro-Canada

25 %

25 %

Parcel No. 4 Parcelle no 4

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares

Designated
Representative

Mobil Oil Canada
Chevron Canada

Resources
Petro-Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.
Mobil Oil Canada

$32,376,000
$10,000
$1,000

25%
25%

25%
25%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation

Représentant désigné

Mobil Oil Canada
Chevron Canada

Resources
Petro-Canada
Norsk Hydro Grand

Banks Inc.
Mobil Oil Canada

32 376 000 $

10 000 $
1 000 $

25 %
25 %

25 %
25 %

Parcel No. 5 Parcelle no 5

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares
Designated

Representative

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

$57,999
$10,000
$1,000
100%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation
Représentant désigné

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

57 999 $

10 000 $
1 000 $

100 %

Parcel No. 6 Parcelle no 6

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares
Designated

Representative

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

$105,999
$10,000
$1,000
100%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation
Représentant désigné

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

105 999 $

10 000 $
1 000 $

100 %

Parcel No. 7 Parcelle no 7

Work Expenditure Bid
Bid Deposit
Issuance Fee
Bidders, with

participating shares
Designated

Representative

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

$21,900
$10,000
$2,750
100%

Dépenses relatives aux
travaux

Dépôt de la soumission
Frais de délivrance du

permis
Soumissionnaires, taux

de participation
Représentant désigné

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

Vulcan Minerals Inc.

21 900 $

10 000 $
2 750 $

100 %

Further information, including the full text of the Call for Bids
No. NF97-1, may be obtained by contacting Mr. Paul Barnes,
Legal and Land, Canada-Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum
Board, TD Place, 5th Floor, 140 Water Street, St. John’s, New-
foundland A1C 6H6.

On peut obtenir de plus amples renseignements, notamment le
texte intégral de l’appel d’offres no NF97-1, en s’adressant à
M. Paul Barnes, Affaires juridiques et foncières, Office Canada
— Terre-Neuve des hydrocarbures extracôtiers, Place TD,
5e étage, 140, rue Water, St. John’s (Terre-Neuve) A1C 6H6.

January 1998 Janvier 1998

JOHN G. FITZGERALD
Acting Chairman

Le président intérimaire
JOHN G. FITZGERALD

[8-1-o] [8-1-o]


